•	 Embedded single board computer for industrial
control applications.
•	 Wide variety of standard interfaces, including
networking, display, and expansion.
•	 Supported by Altronic-Linux® image (Debian®-
based).
•	 Flexible hardware options to support a variety of
computational tasks including eRCM Express and

10232 2 GB 32 GB
114323 4 GB 32 GB
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Digit 1 – Wi-Fi Enabled
1 = Wi-Fi
0 = No Wi-Fi
Digit 2 – Hardware Version
0 = Legacy
1 = Advanced Features
       (with heatsink)
Digit 3 – RAM
(in chart)
Digits 4 & 5 – Storage
(eMMC; in chart)
# # # # #
General Specifications �
COMMUNICATION PORTS
×1 – Gigabit Ethernet NIC
×2 – 10/100 Ethernet NIC
×1 – CANbus
×2 – RS-485 (Half-Duplex)
×1 – RS-485 (Half-Duplex - J1708)4
INTERFACES
×2 – HDMI (4K)
×2 – USB-C
×2 – USB-A
×1 – MicroSD
SPECIFICATIONS
Power Requirements . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           10-32 VDC, 3 amps max
Temperature Requirements. . . . . . . . .          –40 °C to +85 °C (–40 °F to +185 °F)
HAZARDOUS AREA CERTIFICATION
Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D; T4
II 3 G EX ec IIB T4 Gc -40 °C < Ta < 85 °C
1	 RAM selection made based on application criteria.
2	 eMMC storage based on application criteria, refers to raw block size, not formatted space.
3	 Standard Altronic offering; advanced-features capable.
4	 Inclusive of its own asynchronous microprocessor.
5	 Standard Altronic offering board view and dimensions.
Mounting Dimensions5 �
  2.20
24+ 24- NC1B    1A   GND  2B    2A
DI1  DI2  DI3  DI4 COM SHD  HI  LOW  3A    3B     2A    2B    1A     1B     0A    0B
ACM-4000
P/N:
S/N:
D
IN
 3
D
IN
 4
CAN
 CO
M
CAN
 SH
LD
CAN
 H
I
CAN
 LO
W
ISO
 O
U
T 3A
ISO
 O
U
T 3B
ISO
 O